

Location:





## Chevrolet Super Series Nor Am Cup – Women's SL and GS WINTER PARK RESORT (Information subject to change)

Winter Park, Colorado Host: Winter Park Competition Center/USSA

Location.	winter Park, Colorado	Host. white Fark Competition Center/USSA				
EVENT:	Free Skiing/Training Women's Slalom Women's Slalom Women's Giant Slalom Women's Giant Slalom		November 28 (snow cond November 29 November 30 December 1 December 2		w condi	itions permitting)
COURSE:	Slalom Giant Slalom			Norwegian Meadows/Norwegian		
SANCTION:	F.I.S. / USSA					
ELIGIBILITY:	ICR & NorAm Cup Rules Qualified USSA athletes					
ENTRY FEES:	\$25/start					
ENTRY DEADLINE:	According to Continental Cup rule 2.6.2 – November 18, 2005. Official FIS entry forms. Fax or email completed entry forms to: Sarah Getzelman/USSA superseries@ussa.org 435.649.3613 fax 435.640.8528 PH					
LIFT TICKETS:	\$35/per day – available at registration					
<b>REGISTRATION:</b>	November 27 November 28 – December 1					Park Mtn Lodge ition Center
T.C's MEETING:	November 28 – December 1		5:00 PN	A V	Winter Park Mtn Lodge	
ACCOMODATION:	Winter Park Mountain Lodge866.726.5151 toll free81699 US Highway 40970.726.4211 phoneWinter Park, Colorado 80482970.726.1094 faxReservations: 1-800-726-3340www.winterparkhotel.comLodging contact: George Sharpe - 800.381.3439 gsharpe@winterparkhotel.com\$60.50 per person/per room plus tax, based on double occupancy, includes breakfast & dinner.					
MEAL PLAN:	November 28 – Decembe November 29 – Decembe		6:30 – 8:00 pm 6:00 – 8:00 am			Winter Park Mtn Lodge Winter Park Mtn Lodge
ROC:	Chairman: Chief of Competition: Technical Delegate: Chief of Course: Chief of Timing: Race Secretary:	Jon Nol Christia Larry A Esther I	on Nolting 970.726 on Nolting Christian Femy (CAN) Larry Asmus Esther Delliquadri Eileen Martin 970.726			jnolting@skiwinterpark.com emartin@skiwinterpark.com
USSA Technical Advisor:	Ruce Decretary.	Liteen	viui (111	710.120.1	570	enaran e ski winterpark.com

**USSA Technical Advisor:** 



UNITED STATES SKI AND SNOWBOARD ASSOCIATION Box 100 • 1500 Kearns Blvd • Park City, Utah 84060 • 435.649.9090 • fax 435.649.3613 e-mail: info@ussa.org • internet: www.usskiteam.com www.ussnowboard.com

